SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 13009/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-03-2021 in WA No. 1023/2008 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

BASAYSHWARA LITTLE FLOWERS EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI RANGASWAMY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP (C)No. 13072-13073/2021 (IV-A)

(For admission and I.R. and IA No. 105447/2021- Exemption from filing 0.T)

Date: 31-08-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.

Mr. Varun Gowda, Adv. Mr. Malhara Rao, Adv.

Samina S., Adv.

M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioners, matters are adjourned for four weeks.

(RAJNI MUKHI) COURT MASTER (DIPTI KHURANA) COURT MASTER