SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. APARNA AJITSARIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13009/2021

BASAYSHWARA LITTLE FLOWERS EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI RANGASWAMY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

SECTION IV-A

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15999-16001/2021 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 13072-13073/2021 (IV-A) (FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 105447/2021 IA No. 105447/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.) SLP(C) No. 8080/2022 (IV-A)

Date: 01-03-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.j. Amith, Adv.

Ms. Vidushi Garg, Adv.

Dr. Mrs. Vipin Gupta, AOR

M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nanda Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mayank Jain, Adv.

Ms. Uditha Chakravarthy, Adv.

Ms. Priya S. Bhalerao, Adv.

Ms. Shalaka Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

Contd....

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

Mr. D P Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.

Ms. Parvati Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Ram, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Choudhary M, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

Mr. Vedant Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

All matters

All duly represented respondents are granted four weeks time as final opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 8080/2022

Fresh tagged matter.

At the end of the period aforesaid, whether counter affidavit is filed or not, Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

APARNA AJITSARIA Registrar